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. Safe Harbor Notice

ASPEED’s statements of its current expectations are forward-looking statements subject to significant
risks and uncertainties and actual results may differ materially from those contained in the forward-
looking statements. Except as required by law, we undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking
statement, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

Please note that while we have made every effort to list all significant risks, there may still be other risk
factors that have not been identified or currently appear to be insignificant.
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Operating Revenue
Gross Profit

Gross Margin (%)
Operating Expenses
Operating Profit
Operating Margin (%)
Non-Operating Income and Expenses
Pre-Tax Profit
NetIncome

Net Profit Margin (%)
EPS (Basic)

—_——

2,065,118
1,367,763
66.23%
340,700
1,027,063

78,037
1,105,100
886,770

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
:
49.73% |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
42.94% |
|

|

2,103,713
1,376,853
65.45%
376,501
1,000,352
47.55%
153,615
1,153,967
942,842
44.82%
24.95

1,013,473
640,916
63.24%
254,490
386,426
38.13%
81,792
468,218
391,350
38.61%
10.36

QoQ (%)

-1.83%
-0.66%
+0.78ppts
-9.51%
2.67%
+2.18ppts
-49.20%
-4.23%
-5.95%
-1.88ppts
-5.97%

YoY (%)

103.77%
113.41%
+2.99ppts
33.88%
165.79%
+11.60ppts
-4.59%
136.02%
126.59%
+4.33ppts
126.45%
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Unit : NTD 1,000

2,500,000 67%
2,000,000 66%
65%

1,500,000
64%

1,000,000
63%
500,000 62%
61%

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25
I Revenue  ==@=Gross Margin

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 QoQ YoY
Revenue 1,013,473 1,356,045 1,986,435 2,103,713 2,065,118 -1.83% 103.77%
Gross Margin 63.24% 63.36% 64.28% 65.45% 66.23% +0.78ppts +2.99ppts

© ASPEED Technology. Proprietary and Confidential.

AS~PEED



KUK SLLe S
. E.¥ jFUﬁﬁ

Unit : NTD 1,000

1,200,000 60%
1,000,000 50%
800,000 — — 40%
600,000 30%
400,000 20%
200,000 10%
) 0%
1024 2024 3024 4Q24 1025

I Operating Profit ~ ==@==Qperating Margin (%)

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 QoQ YoY
Operating Profit 386,426 580,153 951,456 1,000,352 1,027,063 2.67% 165.79%
Operating Margin (%) 38.13% 42.78% 47.90% 47.55% 49.73%  +2.18ppts +11.60ppts

© ASPEED Technology. Proprietary and Confidential. ASDEFEED



N =%5
= Sk B

Unit : NTD 1,000

400,000
350,000
300,000
250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000
50,000
1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25
ER&D  Admin = Sales
1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 QoQ YoY
R&D 171,554 183,548 205,974 267,482 244,021 -8.77% 42.24%
Admin 59,731 68,944 81,735 76,073 72,548 -4.63% 21.46%
Sales 23,205 26,577 37,642 32,946 24,131 -26.76% 3.99%
Operating Expenses 254,490 279,069 325,351 376,501 340,700 -9.51% 33.88%
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Unit : NTD 1,000

1,000,000 50%
900,000 45%
800,000 o— 40%
700,000 35%
600,000 30%
500,000 25%
400,000 20%
300,000 15%
200,000 10%
100,000 5%

- 0%
1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25

mmmm Net Income  ==@==Net Profit Margin (%)

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 QoQ YoY
Net Income 391,350 507,796 729,320 942,842 886,770 -5.95% 126.59%
Net Profit Margin (%) 38.61% 37.45% 36.72% 44.82% 42.94% -1.88ppts +4.33ppts
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Unit : NTD 1,000

250,000 25%
200,000 / 20%
150,000 15%
100,000 10%

50,000 5%

0%

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25
I Tax  ==@=Effective Tax Rate (%)

1024 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 QoQ YoY
Tax 76,868 125,804 182,203 211,125 218,330 3.41% 184.03%
Effective Tax Rate (%) 16.42% 19.86% 19.99% 18.30% 19.76% +1.46ppts +3.34ppts
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Unit : NTD
25
20
15
10
5
1Q24 2024 3024 4Q24 1Q25
Quarterly 1Q24 2024 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 QoQ YoY
EPS 10.36 13.44 19.30 24.95 23.46 -5.97% 126.45%
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Cloud &
Enterprise
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BMC @ AST2500, AST2600, AST2700, AST2750 A

BIC @ AST1030
PFR : AST1060
I/O Expander : AST1700, AST1800

AV Matrix : AST1520, AST1530
AV Extender: AST1620, AST1630
Cupola360 - AST1220, AST1230
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HPM
CPU
DC-SCM
CPU I
System Memor y
USB 1.1 Host North
Bridge Power

DRAM I Sequence

South
Bridge
P
Flash GPIO
RGBI I T—S;(UIZX)RTUB—XS) 1 I 170 UART
X ' '
- . NIC ' EXPaI‘IdEr 12C
ADC (x16) : I Security s
COM (x2) o Chip :
Shared NIC I i I i
JTAG

ADC TACH
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» B ASPEED BHEI4¥Tr5f% - 1/0 Expander
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® AST1800 7KEE AST1700 Z1B%:
® N FPGA - [EFIEEE M
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® FPGA F2& T B : Synthesis, Place & Route; Programming; Logic Analysis.

HPM

DC-SCM I

AST2700

AST1700
ASTI060
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CPU

AST2700

</b Power Sequence
‘/b M-PESTI

4—p GPIO
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» 5 ASPEED Bridge IC £l|7Z 1%
» DL ASPEED Bridge IC EIH2EJg%&# (2-level management)
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BRI, SoC BIER TR T SRR

SideCar, CDU
(Cooling Distribution Unit)
ASPEED Model: AST2600

AST2700 VFF ASMB-561

(Vertical Form Factor)

ASPEED
i

Edge (ar/
Networking)

Cooling
Management

BMC Module Accton

ASPEED Model: AST2600

L ‘ LITEN]
[ |
AsT2600 DC-scM Accton
ASPEED Model: AST2600 / AST1060 : 20000
I3 % —_ MEGMEET
||

DNI-SCM A AELTA

Internet
ASPEED Model: AST2600 / AST1060
e

=

SENAO

MmMSi wmsivem

E ASPEED Model: AST2600 / AST1060
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IAC-AST2602A
ASPEED model: AST2600 / AST1060

MicroATX Server Board
ASPEED Model: AST2600

ADVANTECH

PMC
(Power Management Controller)
ASPEED Model: AST2620

PMC
(Power Management Controller)

ASPEED Model: AST2620

SX904
ASPEED Model: AST2600 / AST1060
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GB300 NVL72 A E 71 $8 BMC
\ ® 18 EEZEFLHENS 54 F8 BMC
o 9 AXMEITAZANZ 9 F8 BMC
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Al ASIC Server 1 & 22 8 BMC
® 2 % BMC funt 2 f& cpu 558

® 16 38 BMC fuiR 16 EEZIERE
® 2 ¥ BMC U 2 EEREH

® 2 55 BMCiIi% 2 & OOB R 1#
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A Al ASIC Server 2 B9 BMC S =2

Network
blades

.

b
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MTIA blades

Chassis
Mgmt. blade

MTIA blades

Al ASIC Server 2 H L& 23 8 BMC

® 6 $a BMC fiI% 16 / MTIA blade
® 6 $5 BMC fiI% 6 & Network blade
® 1 7 BMC fUA? Chassis Mgmt. blade

LUK 16 %8 Bridge IC (BIC)
® 16 38 BIC fi/i 16 / MTIA blade
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AN =737 B3R (Capex Efficiency)

Thousand USD

120
100
80
60

40

General Server H100 Server GB300 NVL72 Al ASIC Server 1 Al ASIC Server 2

W Capex Efficiency
i 1L EBEATHEVNEEERES "HELE—FEBMC K ERANGRESZHEEE |
2. ERAVE - ¥/58E ( ASPEED ) RI B A
3. {FR5% GB300 NVL72 {8184 300 BT - B2 71 §5 BMC
4. 252 Al ASIC Server 1 £2 Server 2 {B18 ) Bl & 28 B E2 20 3271
5. fR&& Al ASIC Server 1 £ Server 2 B9 BMC 2270 Al%& 22 FE2 23 58
6. Al ASIC Server 2 JINF5 %84 16 £8 ASPEED Bridge IC
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PR 1 USD =32.5 TWD 1 USD =30.5 TWD

EPFEUL NT$1.7B ~ $1.8B NT$1.9B ~ $2.0B

=2y EX 65.0% ~ 66.5% 64.5% ~ 66.0%
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